

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, गुना

Kendriya Vidyalaya

Nanakhedi Gıma (M.P.) 473001

PHONE NO. 07542-292516(O) WEBSITE guna.kvs.ac.in E-MAIL ppl.guna@kvs.gov.in

F.2-1/2023-24/KVGuna/

Dated 08.08.2023

कार्यालय आदेश

As per KVS office order No. f. 27-1/2019/KVS/BPL/16605-43 dated 02.11.2018 and in response to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (HQ), New Delhi letter No. F.11-55/2000-KVS(Vig.)/Pt.1 dated 03.06.2015 and order NBo. F. 11-55/2000-KVS(Big.)Pt.1/1122-25 dated 05.03.2019 and in terms of the provisions and guidelines laid down under Section - 4(2) of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013", enforced on 9th December, 2013. The "Internal Complaints Committee" at Kendriya Vidyalaya comprising of the following members is hereby re-constituted for the redressal of complaints of the nature defind in the act.

Smt. Snehlata Pawar, PGT (Computer Science) has been transferred and relieved from her duties on 03/07/2023. Therefore Smt. Priyanka Chibber, PGT (Commerce) will be Incharge of committee

Sl.	Nomenclature	Name & Designation of the Member with Address Smt. Priyanka Chibber,	Jurisdiction To inquire into the
1	Presiding Officer	P.G.T. (Commerce) Kendriya Vidyalaya Guna - 8384026132	complaints of sexual harassment at work place against the officals at the Kendriya Vidyalaya up the level of PGT
2	Female Member	Smt. Nitu Sharma, Primary Teacher Kendriya Vidyalaya Guna - 947987882	
3	Male Member	Shri Rajendra Kumar Singodia PGT (Hindi), Kendriya Vidyalaya Guna - 9460614320	
4	NGO Member	C. Abell Connol. Ho	land of Nomen at

In order to ensure effective implementation of the "Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013" the committee shall inquire the complaints/inceidents of such nature as defined in the act in a manner defined therein.

(Vinod Kumar Rajoria)
Principal

प्राचार्य/Principa! केन्द्रीय विद्यालय/Kendriya Vidyalaya गुना (स.X.)/Guna (M.P.)